                                                            Youth Fall Schedule 2025
Youth happens on Friday nights from 7-9pm, below is the schedule until Christmas 2025 (it is subject to change). In the fall we will be looking at the Old Testament, and winter semester will focus on the New Testament. We will be having parent Sundays this year as well.  This year we will focus on doing a few worship nights as well. We will focus on small group nights, this is where small groups will gather out of the church.  Student Ministry events are where we come together with Quizzing alternating Wednesday or Fridays throughout the year.  If you have questions please email me at cody.preiss@erindalealliance.ca. If you would like to be added to our email list please email me or contact the church office. 
September
Wednesday September 3- Student Min Kick off, time: 6:30-9pm.Epic food, and Nurf wars throughout the church. Parents, please come for 8:15pm to hear about student ministries, and to fill forms out. 

Friday Sept 12- Regular night at the church! 
Friday Sept 19- Regular night 
Friday Sept 26- Regular night- Worship component to night 

October
Friday Oct 3-5- Alliance Retreat-Better Together- This is at Kadesh. Registration closes Sept 18. Below is the link to register. https://onrealm.org/circleyxe/PublicRegistrations/Event?linkString=NzllOThkMzEtMzU2Mi00NjA3LThkMDctYjMyMTAxNzcxYzRj

Friday Oct 10- Regular night
Friday Oct 17-Missions weekend! We will be at West Gate Alliance from 7-9pm 
Friday Oct 24- 306 Rally- This will be held at Forest Grove church- This is all churches of SK coming together to celebrate what God is doing in our province and city! 
Friday Oct 31- FOOD DRIVE- Meeting at the church 

November
Sunday Nov 2- Parent meeting- after church lunch provided! 
Friday Nov 7- Regular youth night with worship
Friday Nov 14- Regular night
Friday Nov 21- Fun night with Calvary church! Details to come
Friday Nov 28- Small Group night- Details to come
 
December
Friday Dec 5- Regular youth night & worship.
Friday Dec 12- Student Ministries Christmas party
 
Youth will resume January 10th
